900400653 03/31/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421945

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900398810	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Examity, LLC		02/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Examity Inc.
Street Address:	34 Main Street
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4456625	EXAMITY
Registration Number:	4492447	FAIREXAM
Registration Number:	5090017	EXAMIKEY
Registration Number:	5090018	EXAMIBADGE
Registration Number:	5094433	EXAMILINK
Registration Number:	5094434	EXAMILOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012695-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel L. Scales

TRADEMARK 900400653 REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0530

SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2017		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Examity - Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif		
source=Examity - Trademark Assignment (executed)#page2.tif		
source=Examity - Trademark Assignment (executed)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Examity, LLC, a limited liability company of Massachusetts having a place of business at 34 Main Street, 2nd Floor, Natick, MA 01760 ("Assignor"), in favor of Examity Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 34 Main Street, 2nd Floor, Natick, MA 01760 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Marks;

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer, convey, and deliver, or cause to be assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, in perpetuity, all of its right, title, and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the Marks, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property by their duly authorized officers to be effective as of ______ February 3 _ 2017.

For Examity, LLC			
	For Examity Inc.		
By: Albaba	Ву;		
Name: Michael London	Name: Troy Williams		
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Director & Authorized Person		
Date: February 3, 2017	Date:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Examity, LLC, a limited liability company of Massachusetts having a place of business at 34 Main Street, 2nd Floor, Natick, MA 01760 ("**Assignor**"), in favor of Examity Inc. a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 34 Main Street, 2nd Floor, Natick, MA 01760 ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Marks;

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer, convey, and deliver, or cause to be assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, in perpetuity, all of its right, title, and interest whatsoever, throughout the world, in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the Marks, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property by their duly authorized officers to be effective as of _____February 3____, 2017.

For Examity, LLC	For Examity Inc.
By:	By: Troy Williams
Name: Michael London	Name: Troy Williams
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: Director & Authorized Person
Date:	Date: February 3, 2017

Schedule A

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Case Status
EXAMITY	US	4,456,625	Mar-01-2013	Registered
FAIREXAM	US	4,492,447	Mar-01-2013	Registered
EXAMIKEY	US	5,090,017	Mar-23-2016	Registered
EXAMIBADGE	US	5,090,018	Mar-23-2016	Registered
EXAMILINK	US	5,094,433	Mar-23-2016	Registered
EXAMILOCK	US	5,094,434	Mar-23-2016	Registered

OHSUSA:766222652.4

RECORDED: 03/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0534